You

What th Id think
YouGov Survey Results at the worla thinks

Sample Size: 1809 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| “° {ukip| con |Lab| S | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESEOF|Midands Tl 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1809 X | X X X ]556|438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 [ 461 | 619 [510f1031| 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow heterosexual / straight couples to enter
into civil partnerships?
Strongly support 26 19 31 38 14 | 17 28 38 25 26 37 37 23 12| 29 21 36 24 23 25 29
Tend to support 38 43 33 38 48 | 43 37 32 34 41 25 28 45 44| 36 40 31 38 39 42 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 62 64 76 62 60 65 70 59 67 62 65 68 56 65 61 67 62 62 67 64
Tend to oppose 11 15 12 8 13| 13 14 8 13 10 14 8 9 16| 12 11 8 16 11 8 9
Strongly oppose 7 8 6 7 9 8 7 5 8 6 8 6 7 9 8 6 8 7 9 6 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 23 18 15 22 21 21 13 21 16 22 14 16 25 20 17 16 23 20 14 18
Don't know 18 |14 18 10 15|17 14 16|19 16 | 16 20 16 18| 158 22 | 17 15 19 19 19
Which of the following statements comes
closest to your own view?
In an ideal world | would prefer to be married to
someone 74 82 75 66 85180 76 72 73 74 65 70 72 83| 76 71 59 78 74 78 69
In an ideal world | would prefgr tq be in a civil 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 9 6 4 3 4 6 11 4 4 4 4
partnership with someone
In an ideal world | would prefer to be neither 12 |10 12 17 6|9 12 16|12 13 |15 13 13 10| 138 12| 17 11 12 12 15
married nor in a civil partnership
Don't know 9 6 9 11 4 7 8 7 10 9 11 100 11 4 7 11 13 8 10 6 12
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Relationship Status
Total Heterosexual and [Heterosexual and in| Heterosexual and
single a relationship married
Weighted Sample| 1809 319 315 694
% % % %
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow heterosexual / straight couples to enter
into civil partnerships?
Strongly support 26 22 31 17
Tend to support 38 35 42 41
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 57 73 58
Tend to oppose 11 14 11 13
Strongly oppose 7 6 3 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 20 14 23
Don't know 18 | 23 13 19
Which of the following statements comes
closest to your own view?
In an ideal world | would prefer to be married to 74 58 61 93
someone
In an ideal world | would prefer to be in a civil
s 5 7 9 1
partnership with someone
In an ideal worldll would. prefefrlto be nelthgr 12 21 18 3
married nor in a civil partnership
Don't know 9 14 12 3
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